



February 9, 2023

BSE Ltd.  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai 400 001

**BSE Scrip Code: 506943**

**Stock Symbol: JBCHEPHARM**

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Newspaper cutting of extract of consolidated financial results for quarter ended on December 31, 2022**

Enclosed please find newspaper cutting of extract of consolidated financial results for the quarter ended on December 31, 2022 published in terms of Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with the SEBI circular bearing reference no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016 in Business Standard and Sakal edition of February 9, 2023.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
**For J.B. Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals Ltd.**

**Sandeep Phadnis**  
**Vice President - Secretarial**  
**& Company Secretary**

**Registered Office:**

J.B. Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals Limited,  
CIN: L24390MH1976PLC019380  
Neelam Centre, 'B' Wing, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Hind Cycle Road,  
Worli, Mumbai – 400030, T:+91 22 24822222

**Corporate Office:**

J.B. Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals Limited,  
CIN: L24390MH1976PLC019380  
Cnergy IT Park, Unit A, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, Appa Saheb Marathe Marg,  
Prabhadevi, Mumbai – 400025, T:+91 22 24395200/5500

<b>W.S.INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED</b> CIN: L29142TN1961PLC004568 Registered Office : 108, Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur, Chennai 600 116							
<b>STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2022</b> (under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015) ₹ in Lakhs							
S.No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		QUARTER ENDED	NINE MONTHS ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	NINE MONTHS ENDED	QUARTER ENDED
		31st Dec 2022	31st Dec 2022	31st Dec 2021	31st Dec 2022	31st Dec 2022	31st Dec 2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (net)	2509.71	2930.99		2509.71	2930.99	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional/Extraordinary items)	291.48	(8.59)	(183.85)	291.26	(9.35)	(189.73)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional/Extraordinary items)	592.59	2004.41	(4916.64)	592.38	2003.65	(4922.52)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional/Extraordinary items)	592.59	2004.41	(4916.64)	592.38	2003.65	(4922.52)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive income (after Tax))	592.59	2004.41	(4916.64)	592.38	2003.65	(4922.52)
6	Equity Share Capital	3525.48	3525.48	2626.06	3525.48	3525.48	2626.06
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation reserves	(1610.72)	(1610.72)	(21208.28)	(1615.79)	(1615.79)	(21220.56)
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹ 10/- each)						
	a) Basic	1.07	5.47	(18.82)	1.06	5.46	(18.84)
	b) Diluted	1.07	5.47	(18.82)	1.06	5.46	(18.84)

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December 2022 unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange Websites. (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.wsindustries.in/KYC)

2. The above unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved and taken on record by the Board at its meeting held on 8th February 2023, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

3. The Group is adopting Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) and this unaudited financial results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December 2022 are prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder.

4. Figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to this period's classifications and as per amended schedule iii to the Companies Act, 2013.

**STANDALONE:**  
 5. The Company is in Normal Operations wef Q2 of this Financial Year.  
 6. Further to alienation of discontinued business there are no reportable amounts towards the same in the current quarter. The operations for the current quarter is from the continuing business of turnkey projects from erstwhile operations and newly commenced infrastructure operations.  
 7. The company continues to prepare its Accounts and the Statement of unaudited financial results on a 'going concern' basis of accounting.  
 8. Land at Porur Chennai has been classified as Investment Property wef FY 2022-2023.  
 9. During the quarter under review 43,60,000 equity shares were allotted on preferential basis to certain identified non-promoter persons/entities at Rs.40.00/- each and 2,27,25,000 convertible warrants on preferential basis to the promoter group and certain identified non-promoter persons/entities at Rs.40.00/- each.  
 10. In the above results exceptional item includes net impact of the following items:  
 a. Writing back of liability to the tune of Rs. 777.80 Lakhs pertaining to discontinued Electro-porcelain products division's long outstanding creditors and debtors with credit balances.  
 b. Liabilities provided amounting to Rs. 410.22 Lakhs pertaining to the Vizag unit of Electro-porcelain products division.  
 11. The Company has considered Electro-porcelain products (Discontinued Operations), Turnkey Project and Infra Project segment (Continuing Operations) as the primary segment for disclosure.  
**CONSOLIDATED:**  
 12. The Consolidated financial statements relate to W.S. Industries (India) Limited (the Parent Company), and its Subsidiary Company. The Parent Company with its subsidiary constitute the Group.  
 13. The Subsidiary Company considered in the consolidated financial statements is WS Insulators Private Limited, whose country of incorporation is in India and the percentage of voting power by W.S. Industries (India) limited as on 31st December 2022 is 100%.  
 14. The Group is not required to provide Segment Reporting under the criteria specified in IND AS 108.

for **W. S. INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED**  
**SEYADURAI NAGARAJAN**  
 CHAIRMAN  
 DIN: 07036078

Place: Chennai  
 Date : 8th February 2023



## J. B. CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Neelam Centre, 'B' Wing, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Hind Cycle Road, Worli, Mumbai 400 030.

Corporate Office: Cnergy IT Park, Unit A2, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Unit A, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor

Appa Saheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400 025.

Phone: 022-2439 5200 / 2439 5500 Fax : 022-2431 5331 / 2431 5334

CIN : L24390MH1976PLC019380 Website: www.jbpharma.com E-mail : investorelations@jbpharma.com

GOOD PEOPLE  
for GOOD HEALTH

### EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31/12/2022

(₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31/12/2022	30/09/2022	31/12/2021	31/12/2022	31/12/2021	31/03/2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	79,271	80,944	60,065	238,696	179,966	242,424
2	Net Profit for the period before tax	14,120	14,983	11,432	43,277	40,162	50,490
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	10,610	11,108	8,411	32,238	30,106	38,604
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	10,831	9,940	7,737	31,341	29,037	39,005
5	Equity Share Capital	1,547	1,547	1,546	1,547	1,546	1,546
6	Reserves						211,867
7	Earnings per share (EPS) (of ₹ 2/- each) Basic: Diluted:	*13.72 *13.57	*14.37 *14.26	*10.85 *10.82	*41.68 *41.22	*38.89 *38.80	49.86 49.82

\* Not Annualised

**Notes**

1. The key performance figures of standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31/12/2022 are as under:

(₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31/12/2022	30/09/2022	31/12/2021	31/12/2022	31/12/2021	31/03/2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	72,894	73,996	53,327	218,503	160,630	218,988
2	Net Profit for the period before tax	13,591	13,220	10,074	40,512	37,122	47,129
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	10,121	9,772	7,458	30,022	27,829	36,100

2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 8, 2023.
3. The Board of Directors of the Company has declared interim dividend of ₹ 8.50 per equity share of ₹ 2 each for the year 2022-23. The record date fixed for the purpose of ascertaining the entitlement is February 18, 2023.
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's website www.jbpharma.com.

For **J. B. Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals Ltd.**

Nikhil Chopra

Chief Executive Officer & Whole-Time Director

Date : February 8, 2023

Place : Mumbai

**NOTICE**  
 MRS. PARULBEN PANKAJKUMAR SHAH, a member of the ARIHANT ASHISH Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., having address at Haji Bapu Road, Devchand Nagar, Malad (East), Mumbai-400097 and holding Flat No. A/101 in the building of the society, died on 24-02-2021 without making any nomination.  
 The Society hereby invites claims or objections from the heir or heirs or other claimants / objector or objectors to the transfer of the said shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital / property of the society within period of 14 days from the publication of this notice, with copies of such documents and other proofs in support of his/ her / their claims / objections for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital / property of the society. If no claims/ objections are received within the period prescribed above, the Society shall be free to deal with the shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital / property of the society in such manner as is provided under the bye-laws of the Society. The claims / objections if any, received by the Society for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital / property of the society shall be dealt with in the manner provided under the Bye-laws of the Society. A copy of the registered Bye-laws of the Society is available for inspection by the claimants/objectors, with the Secretary of the Society between 11.00 AM to 6.00 PM from the date of publication of the notice till the date of expiry of its period.  
 For and on behalf of  
**Arihant Ashish Co-op. Housing Society Ltd.**  
 Sd/-  
 Hon. Secretary  
 Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 09-02-2023

**Form No. INC-26**  
**[Pursuant to Rule 30 the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]**  
 Before the Central Government (Regional Director) Western Region, Mumbai  
 In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013, Section 13(4) of Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 30(6) (a) of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014  
**AND**  
 In the matter GROW CLOCK INVESTMENTS PVT LTD having its registered office at 310 Venkatesh Chambers Prescott Road Fort Mumbai MH 400001 - Petitioner  
 Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the Company proposes to make application to the Central Government (Regional Director) under Section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extraordinary General Meeting held on **TUESDAY, 6TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2022** to enable the Company to change its Registered office from the "State of Maharashtra" to the "State of West Bengal".  
 Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the Company may deliver or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of objection to the Regional Director, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Western Region, 100, Everest, Marine Drive, Mumbai- 400002, Maharashtra within Fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy of the applicant Company at its registered office at the address stated above.  
 For and on behalf of  
**GROW CLOCK INVESTMENTS PVT LTD**  
**Ashok Jhewar**  
 Director  
 Date: 09-02-2023  
 Place: Mumbai  
 DIN: 01464025



Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Mumbai 400 001

Tel: 022-67008090; Email Id: investor.relations@trent-tata.com; Website: www.trentlimited.com; CIN – L24240MH1952PLC008951

### Statement of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022

Rs. In Crores

SR No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated						
		For Quarter Ended			For Nine Months ended			For Quarter Ended			For Nine Months ended			For Year ended
		31 <sup>st</sup> Dec, 2022	30 <sup>th</sup> Sept, 2022	31 <sup>st</sup> Dec, 2021	31 <sup>st</sup> Dec, 2022	31 <sup>st</sup> Dec, 2021	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2022	31 <sup>st</sup> Dec, 2022	30 <sup>th</sup> Sept, 2022	31 <sup>st</sup> Dec, 2021	31 <sup>st</sup> Dec, 2022	31 <sup>st</sup> Dec, 2021	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total income from operations	2,244.55	1,981.63	1,377.38	5,920.55	2,872.30	4,159.70	2,365.24	2,022.66	1,529.95	6,234.88	3,300.26	4,673.23	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter / period/ year (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	209.53	243.24	174.60	585.73	241.28	336.16	204.46	137.13	172.80	488.30	139.94	138.66	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter/ period/ year (before tax after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	209.53	243.24	174.60	585.73	228.27	323.00	204.46	137.13	157.26	488.30	112.50	111.22	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter/ period/ year (after tax after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	160.97	185.85	132.89	449.44	174.75	249.63	154.81	78.94	113.78	348.68	55.47	34.60	
5	Total Comprehensive Income after tax for the quarter/period/ year (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the quarter/ period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	160.46	31.34	132.87	294.37	165.71	246.84	154.06	(74.33)	113.74	194.57	46.85	40.71	
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.1 per Equity Share)	35.55	35.55	35.55	35.55	35.55	35.55	35.55	35.55	35.55	35.55	35.55	35.55	
7	Reserves (Excluding revaluation reserve)				2,997.99	2,534.12	2,587.67				2,539.25	2,252.95	2,213.89	
8	Securities Premium Account				1,924.30	1,924.30	1,924.30				1,924.30	1,924.30	1,924.30	
9	Network				2,975.30	2,660.24	2,720.00				2,535.19	2,388.26	2,364.00	
10	Paid up Debt Capital/outstanding Debt				4,426.89	3,768.12	4,580.89				4,584.02	3,947.81	4,725.36	
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares													
12	Debt Equity Ratio				1.49	1.42	1.68				1.76	1.62	1.96	
13	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised): (a) Basic (b) Diluted	4.53 4.53	5.23 5.23	3.74 3.74	12.64 12.64	4.92 4.92	7.02 7.02	4.70 4.70	2.62 2.62	3.93 3.93	10.99 10.99	2.97 2.97	2.98 2.98	
14	Capital Redemption Reserves	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	
15	Debt/Equity Ratio	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio				2.03	0.79	0.93				1.75	0.61	0.62	
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio				3.19	2.07	2.10				2.76	1.51	1.37	
18	Assets Coverage Ratio				1.86	1.82	1.71				1.76	1.75	1.64	
19	Current ratio				2.86	3.79	3.38				2.90	3.63	3.23	
20	Long term debt to working capital				2.95	3.28	3.98				2.80	3.10	3.75	
21	Bad debt to Account receivable ratio				-	-	0.11%				0.07%	-	0.10%	
22	Current Liability ratio				14.43%	9.60%	9.32%				14.84%	10.60%	10.37%	
23	Total debt to Total Assets				53.84%	54.91%	58.64%				56.81%	57.28%	61.16%	
24	Debtors turnover ratio				259.65	187.80	206.93				277.13	195.92	228.74	
25	Inventory turnover ratio				3.46	3.18	3.12				3.79	3.53	3.83	
26	Operating Margin				8.51%	9.32%	7.72%				6.79%	5.90%	4.69%	
27	Net Profit Margin				8.10%	6.58%	6.54%				5.86%	1.78%	0.78%	

**Notes :**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine months results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Nine Months financial results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website www.trentlimited.com.
2. The above unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and recommended to the Board, which was thereafter taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 8<sup>th</sup> February 2023.
3. a) The exceptional item in the standalone financial results for the period ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2021 of Rs. 13.01 crores was with respect to the impairment of investment in Commonwealth Developers Limited (COWL). For the full year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2022, an amount of Rs. 13.16 crores relates to the impairment of investment in COWL and Trent Global Holdings Limited (TGHL).  
 b) The exceptional item in the Consolidated financial results for the corresponding quarter of the previous year include provisioning of Rs.15.54 crores on account of uncertainty in the utilisation of accumulated Goods and Services Tax (GST) credit of select downstream entities. For the previous year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2022, exceptional items include the aforementioned GST provisioning and in addition a provisioning of Rs.11.90 crores for the proposed redevelopment/ restructuring of a property owned by a wholly owned subsidiary.
4. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out limited review of Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the current quarter and have issued an unmodified opinion.

Mumbai  
 8<sup>th</sup> February, 2023

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

N.N.Tata  
 Chairman

